
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

WV
TUCKER
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

Sterling, VA
D. Ranciato/P. Schaad
01/29/04

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

West Virginia Paving, Inc.
P.O.  Box 544
Dunbar, WV  25064

   449,992.00

R & G Construction
1700 N. Graham St
Charlotte, NC  28206

   563,509.00

J. F. ALLEN COMPANY
P.O. BOX 2045
BUCKHANNON, WV  26201-2049

   564,776.15

Phillips & Jordan, Inc.
16 Court Street
Robbinsville, NC  28771

   568,068.50

A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC.
ROUTE 93
P.O.BOX 92
MT. STORM, WV  26739

   623,305.00

ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC
307 APPLE TREE BRANCH DR
ROBBINSVILLE, NC  28771

   646,060.00

Espina Stone Co
8550 lee Highway, Guite 725
Fairfax, VA  22031

   703,250.00

debbie
Deborah  Ranciato

debbie
Program Specialist

debbie
2/2/04

debbie
Engineer's Estimate                                      $ 600,000.00

debbie
West Virginia Paving, Inc.

debbie
2/13/04



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

West Virginia Paving, Inc. 449,992.00449,992.00

R & G Construction 563,509.00563,509.00

J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 564,776.15564,776.15

Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 568,068.50568,060.10 ***

A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 623,305.00623,305.50 ***

ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 646,060.00646,060.00

Espina Stone Co 703,250.00703,250.00

The apparent low bidder is 25 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    1

Schedule: A

0.00          0.00
0.00          0.00
0.00          0.00
0.00          0.00
0.00          0.00
0.00          0.00

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
West Virginia Paving, Inc. ALL 40,705.00     40,705.00
R & G Construction 51,403.00     51,403.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 59,796.65     59,796.65
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 28,000.00     28,000.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 45,000.00     45,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 62,000.00     62,000.00
Espina Stone Co 105,000.00    105,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 66,710.00     66,710.00

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
West Virginia Paving, Inc. ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
R & G Construction 11,300.00     11,300.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 10,000.00     10,000.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 18,300.00     18,300.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 34,000.00     34,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 20,000.00     20,000.00
Espina Stone Co 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
West Virginia Paving, Inc. ALL 15,000.00     15,000.00
R & G Construction 11,300.00     11,300.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 10,000.00     10,000.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 32,500.00     32,500.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 19,000.00     19,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 19,000.00     19,000.00
Espina Stone Co 18,000.00     18,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    2

Schedule: A

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 1,700 2.50      4,250.00
R & G Construction 4.00      6,800.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 4.00      6,800.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 5.00      8,500.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 3.00      5,100.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 4.75      8,075.00
Espina Stone Co 6.00     10,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00      5,100.00

15709 EACH CHECK DAMS
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 10 50.00        500.00
R & G Construction 135.00      1,350.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 200.00      2,000.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 550.00      5,500.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 100.00      1,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 245.00      2,450.00
Espina Stone Co 250.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      2,000.00

20101 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 0.5 11,600.00      5,800.00
R & G Construction 11,440.00      5,720.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 6,000.00      3,000.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 3,000.00      1,500.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 10,000.00      5,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 10,000.00      5,000.00
Espina Stone Co 7,000.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00      5,000.00

20302H LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 600 15.00      9,000.00
R & G Construction 37.00     22,200.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 5.00      3,000.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 18.50     11,100.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 20.00     12,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 33.00     19,800.00
Espina Stone Co 12.00      7,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     12,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    3

Schedule: A

20302V LNFT REMOVAL OF FENCE
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 3,170 3.00      9,510.00
R & G Construction 14.00     44,380.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 1.00      3,170.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 5.00     15,850.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 8.00     25,360.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 3.50     11,095.00
Espina Stone Co 1.00      3,170.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00      9,510.00

20303PA SQYD REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 1,050 7.00      7,350.00
R & G Construction 4.70      4,935.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 7.50      7,875.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 2.25      2,362.50
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 15.00     15,750.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 7.50      7,875.00
Espina Stone Co 6.00      6,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      8,400.00

20303QB SQYD REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 90 11.00        990.00
R & G Construction 14.10      1,269.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 20.70      1,863.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 13.00      1,170.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 50.00      4,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 38.00      3,420.00
Espina Stone Co 20.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00        900.00

20307 LNFT SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 100 5.00        500.00
R & G Construction 7.40        740.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 5.75        575.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 8.25        825.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 7.00        700.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 5.50        550.00
Espina Stone Co 10.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00        500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    4

Schedule: A

20401 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 450 25.00     11,250.00
R & G Construction 21.80      9,810.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 67.10     30,195.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 19.50      8,775.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 20.00      9,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 45.00     20,250.00
Espina Stone Co 20.00      9,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     11,250.00

20402 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 300 20.00      6,000.00
R & G Construction 27.40      8,220.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 67.10     20,130.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 17.75      5,325.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 50.00     15,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 60.00     18,000.00
Espina Stone Co 20.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      9,000.00

20701CB SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-B
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 1,000 1.00      1,000.00
R & G Construction 7.30      7,300.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 2.50      2,500.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 1.75      1,750.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 2.50      2,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 4.00      4,000.00
Espina Stone Co 5.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      5,000.00

25101B CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 120 20.00      2,400.00
R & G Construction 181.00     21,720.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 51.40      6,168.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 66.00      7,920.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 75.00      9,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 80.00      9,600.00
Espina Stone Co 350.00     42,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     12,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    5

Schedule: A

30101Z TON AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 1,350 19.00     25,650.00
R & G Construction 18.80     25,380.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 20.50     27,675.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 25.00     33,750.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 21.00     28,350.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 22.00     29,700.00
Espina Stone Co 28.00     37,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     27,000.00

30107 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE C OR D
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 5,750 19.00    109,250.00
R & G Construction 14.30     82,225.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 20.50    117,875.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 25.00    143,750.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 21.00    120,750.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 22.00    126,500.00
Espina Stone Co 28.00    161,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00    115,000.00

30301 STA ROAD RECONDITIONING
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 100 200.00     20,000.00
R & G Construction 442.00     44,200.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 238.85     23,885.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 245.00     24,500.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 375.00     37,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 575.00     57,500.00
Espina Stone Co 350.00     35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00     50,000.00

30306C STA SHOULDER AND DITCH RECONDITIONING
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 25 180.00      4,500.00
R & G Construction 631.00     15,775.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 598.80     14,970.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 128.00      3,200.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 500.00     12,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 525.00     13,125.00
Espina Stone Co 250.00      6,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      5,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    6

Schedule: A

41801ABD TON SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM
SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS

West Virginia Paving, Inc. 350 55.00     19,250.00
R & G Construction 67.00     23,450.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 66.05     23,117.50
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 69.00     24,150.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 58.00     20,300.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 60.50     21,175.00
Espina Stone Co 60.00     21,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00     24,500.00

41801CA TON SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM
SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL

West Virginia Paving, Inc. 600 55.00     33,000.00
R & G Construction 64.00     38,400.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 55.55     33,330.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 69.00     41,400.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 58.00     34,800.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 60.50     36,300.00
Espina Stone Co 60.00     36,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00     39,000.00

60201G LNFT 8-INCH PIPE CULVERT
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 50 60.00      3,000.00
R & G Construction 33.00      1,650.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 47.15      2,357.50
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 58.00      2,900.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 25.00      1,250.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 50.00      2,500.00
Espina Stone Co 25.00      1,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      2,500.00

60201H LNFT 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 60 65.00      3,900.00
R & G Construction 41.00      2,460.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 56.95      3,417.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 65.50      3,930.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 65.00      3,900.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 60.00      3,600.00
Espina Stone Co 30.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      3,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    7

Schedule: A

60201M LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 650 66.00     42,900.00
R & G Construction 48.00     31,200.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 97.50     63,375.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 84.00     54,600.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 85.00     55,250.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 75.00     48,750.00
Espina Stone Co 60.00     39,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00     52,000.00

60206H EACH END SECTION FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 2 61.00        122.00
R & G Construction 275.00        550.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 138.00        276.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 359.00        718.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 250.00        500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 500.00      1,000.00
Espina Stone Co 250.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00        500.00

60206M EACH END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 45 140.00      6,300.00
R & G Construction 398.00     17,910.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 205.85      9,263.25
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 445.00     20,025.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 300.00     13,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 600.00     27,000.00
Espina Stone Co 400.00     18,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 700.00     31,500.00

60703 LNFT CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 110 20.00      2,200.00
R & G Construction 37.00      4,070.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 20.00      2,200.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 20.00      2,200.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 30.00      3,300.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 50.00      5,500.00
Espina Stone Co 22.00      2,420.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      2,750.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    8

Schedule: A

61501B SQYD PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 240 70.00     16,800.00
R & G Construction 39.00      9,360.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 78.20     18,768.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 81.50     19,560.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 53.00     12,720.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 67.00     16,080.00
Espina Stone Co 62.00     14,880.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00     18,000.00

61906 LNFT REMOVE AND RESET FENCE
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 100 20.00      2,000.00
R & G Construction 17.00      1,700.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 10.00      1,000.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 11.00      1,100.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 10.00      1,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 9.00        900.00
Espina Stone Co 28.00      2,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      1,000.00

62509 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 0.2 20,000.00      4,000.00
R & G Construction 6,140.00      1,228.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 18,000.00      3,600.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 4,825.00        965.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 15,000.00      3,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 10,000.00      2,000.00
Espina Stone Co 5,500.00      1,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      1,000.00

63302 SQFT SIGN INSTALLATION
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 35 80.00      2,800.00
R & G Construction 310.00     10,850.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 27.45        960.75
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 35.00      1,225.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 50.00      1,750.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 85.00      2,975.00
Espina Stone Co 250.00      8,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      1,050.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    9

Schedule: A

63308A EACH REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 1 275.00        275.00
R & G Construction 150.00        150.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 1,200.00      1,200.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 975.00        975.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 500.00        500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 1,400.00      1,400.00
Espina Stone Co 500.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00        200.00

63308D EACH REMOVING AND RESETTING MAILBOX
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 1 150.00        150.00
R & G Construction 150.00        150.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 500.00        500.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 500.00        500.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 250.00        250.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 500.00        500.00
Espina Stone Co 150.00        150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00        200.00

63401HA LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 2,100 0.40        840.00
R & G Construction 0.92      1,932.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 2.10      4,410.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 0.55      1,155.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 2.75      5,775.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 4.00      8,400.00
Espina Stone Co 3.00      6,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      2,100.00

63402 SQFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 30 2.50         75.00
R & G Construction 12.40        372.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 21.90        657.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 42.00      1,260.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 50.00      1,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 50.00      1,500.00
Espina Stone Co 100.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00        360.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   10

Schedule: A

63505C EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 3
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 2 150.00        300.00
R & G Construction 240.00        480.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 310.30        620.60
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 340.00        680.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 350.00        700.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 300.00        600.00
Espina Stone Co 375.00        750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      1,000.00

63506A EACH CONE, TYPE A
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 30 2.50         75.00
R & G Construction 28.00        840.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 21.55        646.50
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 47.00      1,410.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 50.00      1,500.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 75.00      2,250.00
Espina Stone Co 25.00        750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00        750.00

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 106 5.00        530.00
R & G Construction 27.50      2,915.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 20.40      2,162.40
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 21.00      2,226.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 50.00      5,300.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 45.00      4,770.00
Espina Stone Co 30.00      3,180.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      2,120.00

63521A EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 2 60.00        120.00
R & G Construction 120.00        240.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 34.50         69.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 131.00        262.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 200.00        400.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 160.00        320.00
Espina Stone Co 150.00        300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

CAN 10(1)
CANAAN VALLEY

Date: 01/30/04

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   11

Schedule: A

63602 LPSM LIGHTING INSTALLATION
West Virginia Paving, Inc. ALL 27,500.00     27,500.00
R & G Construction 23,475.00     23,475.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 29,268.00     29,268.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 23,500.00     23,500.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 38,000.00     38,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 15,000.00     15,000.00
Espina Stone Co 35,000.00     35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35,000.00     35,000.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 1 4,000.00      4,000.00
R & G Construction 14,000.00     14,000.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 12,000.00     12,000.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 8,650.00      8,650.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 16,000.00     16,000.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 5,500.00      5,500.00
Espina Stone Co 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

63705 CTSM LONG DISTANCE CALLING
West Virginia Paving, Inc. 1.0000 1,200.00      1,200.00
R & G Construction 100.00        100.00
J. F. ALLEN COMPANY 100.00        100.00
Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 100.00        100.00
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC. 100.00        100.00
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 100.00        100.00
Espina Stone Co 100.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      1,000.00

CAN 10(1)

Phillips & Jordan, Inc. 0.00          0.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.00          0.00




